

13640 State Route 22 Canaan, NY 12029 (518) 781-4567

www.berkshirefarm.org

James Dennis Interim President and Chief Executive Officer

Board of Directors Robert A. KandelChairman

Charles H. Mott Chairman Emeritus

Suzy Akin Conor Boyd Marcia Callender Elizabeth Herbst-Brady Jan Geniesse James Matison Lucia Skwarek Eric B. Twombly Katherine M. Valyi

BERKSHIRE FARM CENTER & SERVICES FOR YOUTH

Berkshire Alert System Sign Up Form:

Instructions: Please read this form completely, fill out the requested information and return it to:

Berkshire Farm Center and Services for Youth, Administration
13640 State Route 22
Canaan NY 12029

Berkshire must receive the original, signed document. When you are registered for the system, you will receive an email containing information on how to access and update your account and preferences.

By filling out and returning this form to Berkshire Farm Center and Services for Youth ("Berkshire Farm Center"), I am authorizing Berkshire Farm Center to add me to its alert system (Berkshire Alerts). Furthermore, I attest that I have read and agree to the following terms of use for Berkshire Alerts.

Terms of Use:

- Berkshire Alerts is designed to allow area residents to assist Berkshire Farm Center in locating students who are off-campus without permission. State and Federal privacy laws only allow Berkshire Farm Center to notify area residents of the number of students who are off-campus and when students return to campus.
- 2. To report a student who is off campus, Berkshire Alerts users should call 518-390-0715.
- 3. Berkshire Alerts users agree not to use the information provided by Berkshire Farm Center to detain off-campus students or to attempt to return them to campus. Doing so could violate the law and subject an area resident to civil claims or criminal charges such as kidnapping.
- 4. Berkshire Alerts is for personal use only. All data, information, or content transmitted via Berkshire Alerts belongs to Berkshire Farm Center and may not be retransmitted or reused for any purpose.
- 5. Berkshire Farm reserves the right to limit the use of Berkshire Alerts to residents or part-year residents of Canaan, New Lebanon, and Chatham, N.Y.
- 6. Berkshire Farm reserves the right to discontinue Berkshire Alerts at any time without notice.
- 7. Berkshire Farm reserves the right to suspend or remove users for violating these terms of use.
- 8. Berkshire Farm reserves the right to use Berkshire Alerts for other communication purposes as necessary.
- 9. Berkshire Farm Center is not making any express or implied representations or warranties regarding Berkshire Alerts other than those specifically set forth in this form, and it disclaims all liabilities of any kind whatsoever to any user of Berkshire Alerts or any other person.

User Information (All fields are required, please fill in all blanks): Last Name First Name Middle Initial Permanent Mailing Address City State Zip Local Address City State Zip (address of residence or property near Berkshire Farm Center, if different) Yes No Preferred Telephone Number Is this a Cell number? **Email Address** Alert Contact Preference (select one): _Automated Voice Call Email Text Message All **Signature** Date